

**[110000] Balance sheet**

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in Millions of INR

	31/03/2020	31/03/2019	01/04/2018
Balance sheet [Abstract]			
Assets [Abstract]			
Non-current assets [Abstract]			
Property, plant and equipment	779.35	511.32	255.49
Capital work-in-progress	2,438.38	67.34	53.21
Other intangible assets	52.74	61.7	61.47
Non-current financial assets [Abstract]			
Non-current investments	0	0	0
Loans, non-current	156.99	59.5	0
Other non-current financial assets	85.88	38.91	41.24
Total non-current financial assets	242.87	98.41	41.24
Other non-current assets	54.7	105.12	34.51
Total non-current assets	3,568.04	843.89	445.92
Current assets [Abstract]			
Inventories	428.86	488.82	424.93
Current financial assets [Abstract]			
Current investments	0	0	0
Trade receivables, current	914.63	649.66	714.66
Cash and cash equivalents	132.76	156.11	167.81
Bank balance other than cash and cash equivalents	298.45	307.06	351.61
Loans, current	0	0	0
Other current financial assets	8.4	159.82	8.79
Total current financial assets	1,354.24	1,272.65	1,242.87
Current tax assets	12.97	10.45	2.66
Other current assets	177.78	206.97	89.23
Total current assets	1,973.85	1,978.89	1,759.69
Total assets	5,541.89	2,822.78	2,205.61
Equity and liabilities [Abstract]			
Equity [Abstract]			
Equity attributable to owners of parent [Abstract]			
Equity share capital	442.53	397.94	302.27
Other equity	-827.5	749.68	-28.53
Total equity attributable to owners of parent	-384.97	1,147.62	273.74
Non controlling interest	0	0	0
Total equity	-384.97	1,147.62	273.74
Liabilities [Abstract]			
Non-current liabilities [Abstract]			
Non-current financial liabilities [Abstract]			
Borrowings, non-current	895	560	500
Other non-current financial liabilities	2,213.87	0	0
Total non-current financial liabilities	3,108.87	560	500
Provisions, non-current	29.25	22.59	18.18
Other non-current liabilities	0	2.25	0.06
Total non-current liabilities	3,138.12	584.84	518.24
Current liabilities [Abstract]			
Current financial liabilities [Abstract]			
Borrowings, current	766.44	324.6	775.31
Trade payables, current	1,302.02	385.1	325.8
Other current financial liabilities	345.53	69.34	20.42
Total current financial liabilities	2,413.99	779.04	1,121.53
Other current liabilities	369.54	274.43	291.35
Provisions, current	5.21	36.85	0.75
Total current liabilities	2,788.74	1,090.32	1,413.63
Total liabilities	5,926.86	1,675.16	1,931.87
Total equity and liabilities	5,541.89	2,822.78	2,205.61

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in Millions of INR

	<b>01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020</b>	<b>01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019</b>
Statement of profit and loss [Abstract]		
Income [Abstract]		
Revenue from operations	4,787.51	3,549.8
Other income	150.21	93.91
Total income	4,937.72	3,643.71
Expenses [Abstract]		
Cost of materials consumed	900.57	626.47
Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	26.82	2.21
Employee benefit expense	835.16	581.59
Finance costs	498.96	194.5
Depreciation, depletion and amortisation expense	582.76	59.52
Other expenses	5,314.92	4,197.32
Total expenses	8,159.19	5,661.61
Profit before exceptional items and tax	-3,221.47	-2,017.9
Exceptional items before tax	-4.23	0
Total profit before tax	-3,225.7	-2,017.9
Tax expense [Abstract]		
Current tax	0.01	0
Total tax expense	0.01	0
Total profit (loss) for period from continuing operations	-3,225.71	-2,017.9
Total profit (loss) for period	-3,225.71	-2,017.9
Comprehensive income OCI components presented net of tax [Abstract]		
Whether company has other comprehensive income OCI components presented net of tax	No	No
Other comprehensive income net of tax [Abstract]		
Other comprehensive income that will not be reclassified to profit or loss, net of tax, others	2.65	4.58
Total other comprehensive income that will not be reclassified to profit or loss, net of tax	2.65	4.58
Total other comprehensive income	2.65	4.58
Total comprehensive income	-3,223.06	-2,013.32
Comprehensive income OCI components presented before tax [Abstract]		
Whether company has comprehensive income OCI components presented before tax	No	No
Other comprehensive income before tax [Abstract]		
Total other comprehensive income	2.65	4.58
Total comprehensive income	-3,223.06	-2,013.32
Earnings per share explanatory [TextBlock]		
Earnings per share [Abstract]		
Basic earnings per share [Abstract]		
Basic earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations	[INR/shares] -251.58	[INR/shares] -157.22
Basic earnings (loss) per share from discontinued operations	[INR/shares] 0	[INR/shares] 0
Total basic earnings (loss) per share	[INR/shares] -251.58	[INR/shares] -157.22
Diluted earnings per share [Abstract]		
Diluted earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations	[INR/shares] -251.58	[INR/shares] -157.22
Diluted earnings (loss) per share from discontinued operations	[INR/shares] 0	[INR/shares] 0
Total diluted earnings (loss) per share	[INR/shares] -251.58	[INR/shares] -157.22